# **4 \$140.00 7545**9

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519992

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Little Woodrow's, LLC |          | 03/31/2019     | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | LW Brands, LLC                      |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3711 Briar Park, Suite 300          |  |
| City:           | Houston                             |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 77042                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 75459239 | FAST EDDIE'S BILLIARDS & NEIGHBORHOOD SA |
| Serial Number: | 85690036 | EDDY'S                                   |
| Serial Number: | 86774534 | FAST EDDIE'S                             |
| Serial Number: | 86285256 | LITTLE WOODROW'S                         |
| Serial Number: | 87820284 | WOODY'S HIDEAWAY                         |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6196967124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6196966700

Email: ipdocket@grsm.com
Correspondent Name: Susan B. Meyer

Address Line 1:101 West Broadway, Suite 2000Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LWIP             |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Susan B. Meyer   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Susan B. Meyer/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/19/2019       |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0274

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=LW BRANDS LLC - Delaware Amendment#page1.tif

source=LW BRANDS LLC - Delaware Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0275

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LITTLE WOODROW'S, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LITTLE WOODROW'S, LLC" TO "LW BRANDS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

5808660 8100 SR# 20192528722 Authentication: 202582204 Date: 04-04-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0276 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:05 PM 04/03/2019
FILED 04:05 PM 04/03/2019
SR 20192528722 - File Number 5808660

# STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Little Woodrow's, LLC.
- 2. The original Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 17, 2015.
- 3. Article I of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

The name of the company is LW Brands, LLC (the "Company").

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 31st day of March, 2019.

Rebecca J. Barnes, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006624 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 04/19/2019